bonus and a prorated percentage of Executive’s target bonus as in effect for the fiscal year that includes the termination date. For purposes of the preceding sentence, proration will be
determined by dividing the number of days during the fiscal year for which Executive remained an employee of the Company, by three hundred and sixty-five (365). If Executive’s target bonus
for the fiscal year including the termination date has not been set as of the termination date, Executive instead will receive a prorated percentage of the target bonus for the immediately
preceding fiscal year.

 
(iii) Time-Based Equity Awards.

[...]

target bonus as in effect for the fiscal year that includes the termination date (or, if greater, as in effect immediately prior to the Change of Control). For purposes of the preceding sentence,
proration will be determined by dividing the number of days during the fiscal year for which Executive remained an employee of the Company, by three hundred and sixty-five (365).

 
(iii) Continued Employee Benefits. Continuation coverage under the terms of the Company medical benefit plan

pursuant to COBRA for Executive and/or Executive’s eligible dependents, subject to Executive timely electing COBRA coverage. Until the earliest of